2021-22
SAI COLLEGE
FEEDBACK RESPONSE FROM STAKEHOLDER: STUDENT

FEEDBACK ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS ON THE BASIS OF
FOLLOWING QUESTIONNARIE

Q.No. Nature of Question Strongly | Agree | Disagree | Strongly | Total
Agree Disagree

1. The office staff in the College is helpful, 245 275 07 01 528
calm & cooperative.

2. The Library Staff is helpful and 236 277 09 00 522
cooperative.

3. Online Educational resources are 202 302 12 01 517
available in the Library.

4. The prescribed book/Journals/Reference 240 274 03 03 520

Book/Magazines/Reading Materials are
available in the Library.

5. Internet Facility provided in the 148 278 68 09 503
lab/library are satisfactory.

6. Lab equipments/Computers are in good 234 278 24 02 538
working condition.

7. Various notices and results are display 285 232 07 01 525
by the College.

8. Separate Common Rooms for Girls is 239 270 32 00 541
available in the College.

9. Washroom/Toilets/Playground are 220 288 09 02 519
properly clean and maintained.

10. The Class Rooms and Labs are well 195 273 30 14 512
maintained and clean.

11. Clean Drinking Water facilities are 218 260 75 12 565
available in College.

12. | The Campus has adequate power supply 216 273 04 00 493
or substitute of power.

13. The Canteen Facility provided in the 146 288 42 06 482
campus is satisfactory and hygiene.

14. Our grievance is readdress/problems are 147 298 32 05 482
solved well in time.

15. The functioning of Training and 103 247 97 31 478

Placement cell in the College is
satisfactory.

16. | Are you satisfied with the Activity of 125 284 57 07 473
NSS?
17. Continuous efforts are taken by the 183 270 13 01 467

College to improve the quality Teaching




and Learning.

18. | Are you satisfied with the sports activity 188 227 38 03 456
of the College?

19. Does class start in Time. 122 242 97 32 493

20. The Teachers are Punctual in Class and 156 284 39 04 483
taking Theory and Practical (if any)
regularly.

21. | The entire syllabus is completed in time. 185 270 25 03 483

22. | The Teachers come well prepared for 189 257 14 03 463
the class.

23. Modern Teaching Aids like PPT etc. are 132 293 51 03 479
used by Teachers while teaching.

24, Does the Attendance record maintained 127 307 41 06 481
by teachers.

25. The teacher’s attitude and actions 111 313 34 05 463
towards students is helpful, caring and
kind.

26. Does Teachers clear all the doubts 108 316 44 09 477
during class or after class?

27. Does the evaluation of Unit Test and 188 276 17 04 485
Class Test is Fair and unbiased.

28. Does the teacher guide the student for 108 266 76 21 471

overall personality development?
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GRAPHICAL REPRESENTATION STUDENT FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

ON THE BASIS OF FEEDBACK RESPONSES

Q.1 DOES CLASS START IN TIME.

1.32% 0.18%

= STRONGLY AGREE

= AGREE

= DISAGREE

= STRONGLY DISAGREE

Q.2 THE TEACHERS ARE PUNCTUAL IN CLASS AND TAKING THEORY AND
PRACTICAL (IF ANY) REGULARLY.

1.72% 0%

B STRONGLY AGREE

B AGREE

1 DISAGREE

B STRONGLY DISAGREE




Q.3 THE ENTIRE SYLLABUS IS COMPLETED IN TIME.

0 0.19%

B STRONGLY AGREE

B AGREE

= DISAGREE

B STRONGLY DISAGREE

Q.4 THE TEACHERS COME WELL PREPARED FOR THE CLASS.

0.57% 0.57%

B STRONGLY AGREE

B AGREE

= DISAGREE

B STRONGLY DISAGREE




Q.5 MODERN TEACHING AIDS LIKE PPT ETC. ARE USED BY TEACHERS WHILE
TEACHING.

1.78%

B STRONGLY AGREE

B AGREE

1 DISAGREE

B STRONGLY DISAGREE

Q.6 DOES THE ATTENDANCE RECORD MAINTAINED BY TEACHERS.

4.46% 0.37%

B STRONGLY AGREE

B AGREE

1 DISAGREE

B STRONGLY DISAGREE




Q.7 THE TEACHER'’S ATTITUDE AND ACTIONS TOWARDS STUDENTS IS HELPFUL,
CARING AND KIND.

1.3%%6%

B STRONGLY AGREE

B AGREE

= DISAGREE

B STRONGLY DISAGREE

Q.8 DOES TEACHERS CLEAR ALL THE DOUBTS DURING CLASS OR AFTER CLASS.

5.91% 0%

M Strongly Agree
N Agree
I Disagree

M Strongly Disagree




Q.9 DOES THE EVALUATION OF UNIT TEST AND CLASS TEST IS FAIR AND
UNBIASED.

1.38%

M Strongly Agree
B Agree
= Disagree

M Strongly Disagree

Q.10 DOES THE TEACHER GUIDE THE STUDENT FOR OVERALL PERSONALITY
DEVELOPMENT.

5.85% 2-73%

M Strongly Agree
B Agree
I Disagree

B Strongly Disagree




Q.11 THE OFFICE STAFF IN THE COLLEGE IS HELPFUL, CALM & COOPERATIVE.

2.12%

M Strongly Agree
H Agree
0 Disagree

H Strongly Disagree

Q.12 THE LIBRARY STAFF IS HELPFUL AND COOPERATIVE.

0.81% 0

M Strongly Agree
M Agree
W Disagree

M Strongly Disagree




Q.13 ONLINE EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES ARE AVAILABLE IN THE LIBRARY.

1.24%

M Strongly Agree
M Agree
" Disagree

B Strongly Disagree

Q.14 THE PRESCRIBED BOOK/JOURNALS/REFERENCE BOOK/MAGAZINES/READING
MATERIALS ARE AVAILABLE IN THE LIBRARY.

6.63% 1-03%

M Strongly Agree
W Agree
" Disagree

B Strongly Disagree




Q.15 INTERNET FACILITY PROVIDED IN THE LAB/LIBRARY ARE SATISFACTORY.

6.48%

M Strongly Agree
B Agree
" Disagree

B Strongly Disagree

Q.16 LAB EQUIPMENTS/COMPUTERS ARE IN GOOD WORKING CONDITION.

1.47%

M Strongly Agree
B Agree
" Disagree

M Strongly Disagree




Q.17 VARIOUS NOTICES AND RESULTS ARE DISPLAYED BY THE COLLEGE.

2.78%

0.21%

M Strongly Agree
H Agree
I Disagree

M Strongly Disagree

Q.18 SEPARATE COMMON ROOMS FOR GIRLS IS AVAILABLE IN THE COLLEGE.

0.65%

M Strongly Agree
N Agree
1 Disagree

B Strongly Disagree




Q.19 WASHROOMITOILETS/PLAYGROUND ARE PROPERLY CLEAN AND
MAINTAINED.

6.49%

M Strongly Agree
B Agree
I Disagree

M Strongly Disagree

Q.20 THE CLASS ROOMS AND LABS ARE WELL MAINTAINED AND CLEAN.

0.82%

M Strongly Agree
W Agree
W Disagree

B Strongly Disagree




Q.21 CLEAN DRINKING WATER FACILITIES ARE AVAILABLE IN COLLEGE.

5.17% 0.62%

M Strongly Agree
W Agree
U Disagree

B Strongly Disagree

Q.22 THE CAMPUS HAS ADEQUATE POWER SUPPLY OR SUBSTITUTE OF POWER.

3.02%0.64%

M Strongly Agree
W Agree
0 Disagree

B Strongly Disagree




Q.23 THE CANTEEN FACILITY PROVIDED IN THE CAMPUS IS SATISFACTORY AND
HYGIENE.

0.62%

M Strongly Agree
B Agree
" Disagree

B Strongly Disagree

Q.24 OUR GRIEVANCE IS READDRESS/PROBLEMS ARE SOLVED WELL IN TIME.

1.24%

M Strongly Agree
W Agree
™ Disagree

M Strongly Disagree




Q.25 THE FUNCTIONING OF TRAINING AND PLACEMENT CELL IN THE COLLEGE IS
SATISFACTORY.

7.34% 1.07%

M Strongly Agree
H Agree
I Disagree

B Strongly Disagree

Q.26 ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH THE ACTIVITY OF NSS.

1.88%

M Strongly Agree
N Agree
I Disagree

M Strongly Disagree




Q.27 CONTINUOUS EFFORTS ARE TAKEN BY THE COLLEGE TO IMPROVE THE
QUALITY TEACHING AND LEARNING.

3.50% 0.82%

M Strongly Agree
H Agree
I Disagree

B Strongly Disagree

Q.28 ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH THE SPORTS ACTIVITY OF THE COLLEGE.

4.45%

B Strongly Agree
W Agree
1 Disagree

B Strongly Disagree




